
2026 Western Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Monge (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Romero (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Humphrey 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-40), Morse (18-19),
Dubois (4-4), Rodgers (3-3), Buchanan (2-3), Buhl (2-2), Kaminski (2-2), Sonoqui (2-2), Esker (1-1), Rawlings (1-1), Romero (1-1),
Steinhoff (1-1), Tripure  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Monge, Isaiah .364 7-6 22 6 8 3 0 1 6 14 .636 4 0 5 0 .462 0 0 2-2 7 13 0 1.000
25 Turgeon, Dante .333 6-6 24 3 8 1 0 0 2 9 .375 0 0 7 0 .320 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Campana, Wandel .333 7-7 18 7 6 0 0 0 3 6 .333 4 6 6 0 .571 0 0 2-3 16 24 0 1.000
11 Bushey, Liam .261 7-7 23 5 6 0 0 1 7 9 .391 10 0 3 0 .471 1 0 0-1 47 1 1 .980
8 Connolly, Joe .259 7-7 27 8 7 2 0 0 2 9 .333 5 2 6 0 .412 0 1 7-7 5 0 0 1.000
26 Morse, Krayton .222 7-7 27 2 6 0 0 1 7 9 .333 2 0 3 1 .267 1 0 0-0 61 2 0 1.000
24 Osting, Paul .150 7-7 20 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .200 7 3 9 1 .419 1 0 0-1 17 2 0 1.000
14 Golson, Jacob 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Link, Kamryn 1.000 3-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 3.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Bohonek, Luke .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Coburn, Cordell .429 4-1 7 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .444 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Hoover, Gage .357 4-4 14 3 5 0 0 1 6 8 .571 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
17 Large, Tyler .182 4-3 11 3 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
12 McClintock, Josh .143 5-4 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 2 1 7 0 .294 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
3 Perez, Kenneth .133 4-4 15 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .333 1 1 4 0 .235 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
Totals .270 7-7 226 48 61 7 1 6 43 88 .389 39 13 60 2 .399 5 1 12-15 177 59 3 .987
Opponents .244 7-7 225 39 55 11 0 5 37 81 .360 43 8 65 1 .381 2 1 19-20 179 59 6 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Humphrey, Billy 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rodgers, Jackson 1.23 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 2 1 1 5 12 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
41 Steinhoff, Anthony 1.80 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
31 Stotlar, Karsten 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .286 0 1 1 0 0
29 Sonoqui, Cade 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 .111 0 0 1 1 0
44 Buchanan, Brett 3.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
22 Buhl, Jason 4.50 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 4 4 1 7 3 0 1 .226 0 1 0 0 0
34 Kaminski, Dylan 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
7 Rawlings, Eric 6.35 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 4 4 4 6 1 0 1 .111 1 1 0 0 0
16 Tripure , Max 6.75 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 7 6 7 9 3 0 0 .303 0 0 0 1 0
28 Fabian, JT 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 6 6 1 0 0 .250 2 4 0 0 1
30 Esker, Alex 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dubois, Harrison 23.14 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 12 12 4 2 2 0 3 .481 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.80 3-4 36 7 0 0 0 59.0 55 39 38 43 65 11 0 5 .244 4 8 2 2 1
Opponents 7.05 4-3 33 7 0 2 2 60.0 61 48 47 39 60 7 1 6 .270 7 13 0 5 1



2026 Western Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Morse, Krayton 63 61 2 0 1.000 0 18 1 .947 0 0
2 Campana, Wandel 40 16 24 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Monge, Isaiah 20 7 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Osting, Paul 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Perez, Kenneth 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Large, Tyler 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Connolly, Joe 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Romero, Breck 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
10 Dubois, Harrison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rodgers, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Buhl, Jason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Link, Kamryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fabian, JT 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Humphrey, Billy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Steinhoff, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bushey, Liam 49 47 1 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 McClintock, Josh 11 3 7 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hoover, Gage 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Golson, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Tripure , Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Coburn, Cordell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bohonek, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Turgeon, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sonoqui, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Esker, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Stotlar, Karsten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kaminski, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Buchanan, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Rawlings, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 239 177 59 3 .987 6 38 2 .950 2 0
Opponents 244 179 59 6 .975 13 24 6 .800 3 1


